OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI ZONE-I, 2nd FLOOR, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBA I- 400 001

Phone No. 022-22620091 // **Fax No**02222610027

F No. CCCO/CCA/MISC/37/2022-ADMN-O/o PCC-CUS-ZONE-I-MUMBAI Date: 16.08.2022

To

- 1. Pr. Commissioner of Customs (Gen), NCH, Mumbai Zone I
- 2. Commissioner of Customs (Adjudication), NCH, Mumbai Zone-I
- 3. Commissioner of Customs (Import I & II), NCH, Mumbai Zone-I
- 4. Commissioner of Customs (Audit), NCH, Mumbai Zone-I
- 5. Commissioner of Customs (Export), NCH, Mumbai Zone-I

Sir,

Sub: 'Samarth Sevak' project – A capacity building initiative on weekly basis by Mumbai Customs Zone- I - reg

Kindly refer to this Office Order dated 15.07.2022 on the above subject. Pursuant to this Order, a Facilitating Cell (Training Cell) for 'Samarth Sevak' project has been created for the officers/staff of Mumbai Customs Zone I in areas where there is knowledge gap or lack of clarity. A list of topics/issues on which the officers require training may be sent along with names of resource persons for the second quarter of FY 2022-23, at the earliest.

2. A training session on the following topic is scheduled to be conducted on Wednesday, August 17, 2022 from 10.30 am to 12.00 pm in the Conference Hall, 2nd floor, New Custom House, Mumbai.

S.No.	Topic	Date
1	Search, seizure & arrest	17.08.2022

3. It is requested to nominate officers for the above training session.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Rajiv Sharma) Assistant Commissioner